	REGION 1 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Raymond Jordan

Regional Liaison
	1
	Boston, MA
	Hartford Field Office

One Corporate Center, 19th Floor

Hartford, CT 06103-3220
	(860) 240-9701
	(860) 240-4852
	Raymond.A.Jordan@hud.gov
	Deputy Regional Director

Kristine Foye

(617) 994-8218

	Diana Huot

Field Liaison
	1
	Bangor, ME
	Portland Field Office

100 Middle Street

Portland, ME 04101
	(207) 780-3361
	(207) 780-3799
	Diana.Huot@hud.gov
	Note: Stationed in New Hampshire Office

	Ernie Zupancic

Field Liaison
	1
	Providence, RI
	Providence Field Office

121 South Main St., Suite 300

Providence, RI 02903-7104
	(617) 994-8216

(603) 666-7510

ext. 3036
	(617) 565-6558

(603) 666-7667
	Ernest.Zupancic@hud.gov
	

	Raymond Jordan

Field Liaison
	1
	Hartford, CT
	Hartford Field Office

One Corporate Center, 19th Floor

Hartford, CT 06103-3220 
	(860) 240-9701
	(860) 240-4852
	Raymond.A.Jordan@hud.gov
	

	Ernie Zupanacic

Field Liaison
	1
	Manchester, NH
	Manchester Field Office

275 Chestnut Street

4th floor

Manchester, NH 03101-1730
	(617) 994-8216

(603) 666-7510

ext. 3036
	(617) 565-6558

(603) 666-7667
	Ernest.Zupancic@hud.gov
	

	Diana Huot

Field Liaison
	1
	Burlington, VT
	Burlington Field Office

159 Bank St., 2nd Floor

Burlington, VT 05401-441
	(207) 780-3361
	(207) 780-3799


	Diana.Huot@hud.gov
	


	REGION 2 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Michele Bernier

Regional Liaison
	2
	Buffalo, NY
	Buffalo Field Office

Lafayette Court, 2nd Floor

465 Main Street

Buffalo, NY 14203-1780
	(716) 551-5755 

ext. 5007
	(716) 551-5752
	Michele.E.Bernier@hud.gov
	Stephen T. Banko

	Earleene Sealy

Field Liaison
	2
	New York, NY
	New York Regional Office

26 Federal Plaza, Ste 3541

New York, NY 10278-0068
	(212) 542-7152
	(212) 264-0246
	Earleene.A.Sealy@hud.gov
	JoAnna Aniello, Deputy Regional Director

	Robert Signoracci

Field Liaison
	2
	Albany, NY
	Albany Field Office

52 Corporate Circle

Albany, NY 12203-5121
	(518) 464-4200

ext. 4251
	(518) 464-4300
	Robert.D.Signoracci@hud.gov
	Robert Scofield

	Amatullah Yamini

Field Liaison
	2
	Syracuse, NY
	Syracuse Field Office

128 E. Jefferson Street

Syracuse, NY 13202 
	(315) 477-0616 

ext. 3006
	(315) 477-0196
	Amatullah.Yamini@hud.gov
	Robert Scofield

	Diane Johnson

Field Liaison
	2
	Newark, NJ
	Newark Field Office

One Newark Center, 13th Floor

Newark, NJ 07102-5260
	(973) 776-7201 

ext. 3102
	(973) 645-2323
	Diane.J.Johnson@hud.gov
	Diane Johnson

	Diane Johnson

Field Liaison
	2
	Camden, NJ
	Camden Field Office

Bridgeview 
800-840 Cooper Street 
2nd Floor
Camden, NJ 08102-1156
	(973) 776-7201 

ext. 3102
	(973) 645-2323
	Diane.J.Johnson@hud.gov
	Diane Johnson


	REGION 3 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	J. C. Shay

Regional Liaison
	3
	Baltimore, MD
	Baltimore Field Office

10 South Howard Street, 5th Floor

Baltimore, MD 21201-2505
	(410) 209-6587 


	(410) 209-6670
	James.C.Shay@hud.gov
	Brenda Laroche

Dep. Regional Dir.

	Sheppard “Van” Williams

Field Liaison
	3
	Philadelphia, PA
	Philadelphia Regional Office

The Wanamaker Building

100 Penn Square, East

Philadelphia, PA 19107-3380
	(215) 430-6628
	(215) (215) 656-3445
	Sheppard.V.Williams@hud.gov
	Brenda Laroche

Dep. Regional Dir

	Lorraine Richardson/

Belinda Fadlemola

Field Liaison
	3
	Washington, DC
	Washington, DC Field Office

820 First Street NE
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20002-4205
	(202) 275-9200
	(202) 275-9212
	Lorraine.Richardson@hud.gov/

Belinda.J.Fadlemola@hud.gov
	John Hall



	Cynthia “Cindy” Haines

Field Liaison
	3
	Pittsburgh, PA
	Pittsburgh Field Office

339 Sixth Ave, 6th Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2515
	(412) 644-5855
	(412) 644-4240
	Cynthia.L.Haines@hud.gov
	Sherry Campbell

	John Magee

Field Liaison
	3
	Wilmington, DE
	Wilmington Field Office

920 King Street, Ste 404

Wilmington, DE 19(801) 3016 
	(302) 573-6300
	(302) 573-6259
	John.Magee@hud.gov
	Diane Lello

	Anne Davis

Field Liaison
	3
	Richmond, VA
	Richmond Field Office

600 East Broad Street

Richmond, VA 23219-4920
	(804) 822-4802
	(804) 771-2090
	Anne.Davis@hud.gov
	Bill Miles

	Evelyn “Evie” Young

Field Liaison
	3
	Charleston, WV
	Charleston Field Office

405 Capitol Street, Ste. 708

Charleston, WV 25301-1795
	(304) 347-7000 

ext. 125
	(304) 347-7050
	Evelyn.Young@hud.gov
	

	Carol B. Payne
	3
	Baltimore, MD
	Baltimore Field Office

10 S. Howard Street, 5th Fl.

Baltimore, MD 21201
	(410) 209-6573
	(410) 209-6670
	Carol.B.Payne@hud.gov
	James S. Kelly




	REGION 4 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Elaine Spencer

Regional Liaison
	4
	Jacksonville, FL
	Jacksonville Field Office

301 West Bay Street, Ste 2200

Jacksonville, FL 32202-5121
	(904) 232-1777

 ext. 2058
	(904) 232-3759
	Elaine.D.Spencer@hud.gov
	J. Nicholas Shelley

	Frederic “Fred” Washington


	4
	Tampa, FL
	Tampa Field Office

Timberlake Federal Building

500 Zack Street, Ste. 402

Tampa, FL 33602
	(813) 228-2026 

ext. 2119
	(813) 228-2306
	Frederic.E.Washington@hud.gov
	Karen Jackson-Sims

	Robert Cooper    Field Liaison
	4
	Atlanta, GA
	Atlanta Regional Office 

Five Points Plaza

40 Marietta Street, Suite 2000

Atlanta, GA 30303
	(678) 732-2181
	(404) 331-4020
	Robert.Cooper@hud.gov
	Patricia Hoban-Moore, 

Deputy Regional Director

	Vacant

Field Liaison
	4
	Miami, FL
	Miami Field Office

Brickell Plaza Federal Bldg

909 SE 1st Ave., Rm 500

Miami, FL 33131
	(305) 536-4652
	(305) 536-5765
	
	Armando Fana

	Victor Alvarado

Field Liaison

Jerrie Magruder Field Liaison
	4
	Orlando, FL
	Orlando Field Office

Langley Building

3751 Maguire Blvd., Ste 270 

Orlando, FL 32(803) 3032
	(407) 648-6446
	(407) 648-6310
	Victor.Alvarado@hud.gov

Jerrie.G.Magruder@hud.gov
	Paul Ausley

	Vacant

Field Liaison
	4
	Birmingham, AL
	Birmingham Field Office

Medical Forum Bldg, Ste. 900

950 22nd St., North

Birmingham, AL 35203-5301
	(205) 731-2630

ext.1010
	(205) 731-2593
	
	Cindy Yarborough

	Deborah Knight

Field Liaison
	4
	Louisville, KY
	Louisville Field Office

601 W. Broadway, Rm. 110

Louisville, KY 40202
	(502) 582-6163

ext.211
	(502) 582-6074
	Deborah.L.Knight@hud.gov
	Krista Mills


	REGION 4 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Keith Richardson

Field Liaison
	4
	Knoxville, TN
	Knoxville Field Office

John J. Duncan Federal Bldg

710 Locust Street

Knoxville, TN 37902-2526
	(865) 545-4386

ext. 108
	(865) 545-4569
	Keith.Richardson@hud.gov
	Mark Brezina

	Terry Livingston

Field Liaison
	4
	Nashville, TN
	Nashville Field Office

235 Cumberland Bend Dr., 

Suite 200

Nashville, TN 37228-1803
	(615) 736-7000

ext. 2430
	(615) 736-7848


	Terry.E.Livingston@hud.gov
	Bill Dirl

	Gail Bankston

Field Liaison


	4
	Memphis, TN
	Memphis Field Office

200 Jefferson Street, Suite 300

Memphis, TN 38103
	(901) 544-3523
	(901) 544-3697


	Gail.Bankston@hud.gov


	John Gemmill

	Rita Delaney

Field Liaison
	4
	Jackson, MS
	Jackson Field Office

Dr. AH McCoy Federal Bldg

100 W. Capitol St., Ste. 910

Jackson, MS 39269-1096
	(601) 965-4700

ext. 2120
	(601) 965-4473
	Rita.Delaney@hud.gov
	Cassandra Terry

	Edgar Rodriguez-Mendez

Field Liaison
	4
	San Juan, PR
	San Juan Field Office

Parque Las Americas 1

235 Federico Costa Street, Suite 200

San Juan, Puerto Rico  00(918) 1341


	(787) 766-5201

ext. 20401
	(787) 766-5995
	Edgar.Rodriguez-Mendez@hud.gov
	Michael Colon

	Roy Norman

Field Liaison
	4
	Columbia, SC
	Columbia Field Office

Strom Thurmond Federal Bldg

1835 Assembly St., 13th Floor

Columbia, SC 29201
	(803) 253-3206
	(803) 253-3426
	Roy.E.Norman@hud.gov
	Jim Chaplin

	Carol Jones

Field Liaison
	4
	Greensboro, NC
	Greensboro Field Office

Ashville Building

1500 Pinecroft Road

Greensboro, NC 27(407) 3707
	(336) 547-4001
	(336) 547-4118
	Carol.D.Jones@hud.gov
	Chris Stearns

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Kenneth “Ken” Brucks

Regional Liaison
	5
	Chicago, IL
	Chicago Regional Office

Ralph Metcalfe Federal Bldg

77 W. Jackson Blvd

Chicago, IL 60604-3507
	(312) 353-6236

ext. 2343
	(312) 886-2729
	Kenneth.J.Brucks@hud.gov
	Beverly Bishop Deputy Regional Director



	Marsha Webb

Field Liaison
	5
	Springfield, IL
	Springfield Field Office

500 W. Monroe Street

Suite 1 SW

Springfield, IL 53203-2289
	(217) 492-4120

ext. 1103
	(217) 492-4154
	M.Webb@hud.gov

	Beverly Bishop Deputy Regional Director



	Jim Cunningham

FOD/Field Liaison


	5
	Cincinnati, OH
	Cincinnati Field Office

15 E. Seventh Street

Cincinnati, OH 45202-2499
	(513) 684-3451

ext. 2967
	(513) 684-6224
	James.A.Cunningham@hud.gov
	Jim Cunningham

	Cheryl Andrews Field Liaison
	5
	Columbus, OH
	Columbus Field Office

200 North High Street

Columbus, OH 43(215) 2499
	(614) 469-5737

ext. 8264
	(614) 469-7700
	Cheryl.Andrews@hud.gov
	Tom Leach

	Phyllis Mitchell

Field Liaison
	5
	Cleveland, OH
	Cleveland Field Office

1350 Euclid Ave, 6th Floor

Cleveland, OH 44115-1815
	(216) 522-4058

ext. 7223
	(216) 522-7151
	Phyllis.J.Mitchell@hud.gov
	Doug Shelby

	Ellen Chung

Field Liaison
	5
	Detroit, MI
	Detroit Field Office

477 Michigan Avenue

Detroit, MI 48226-2592
	(313) 226-7900

ext. 8058
	(313) 226-5611
	Ellen.Chung@hud.gov
	Lana Vacha



	Anthony P. Martin

Field Liaison
	5
	Flint, MI
	Flint Field Office

Phoenix Bldg, 4th Floor

801 S. Saginaw Street

Flint, MI 48502
	(810) 766-5112

ext. 5084
	(810) 766-5122
	Anthony.P.Martin@hud.gov
	Lou Berra 

Acting Director




	REGION 5 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Terri Sanchez

Field Liaison
	5
	Grand Rapids, MI
	Grand Rapids Field Office

Trade Center Building

50 Louis Street, NW

Grand Rapids, MI 49503-2633
	(616) 456-2100

ext. 2111
	(616) 456-2114
	Terri.L.Sanchez@hud.gov
	Lou Berra

	Teresa Jeter-Newburn

Field Liaison
	5
	Indianapolis, IN
	Indianapolis Field Office

151 N. Delaware Street

Indianapolis, IN 46204-2526
	(317) 226-6303

ext. 6158
	(317) 226-7308
	Teresa.M.JeterNewburn@hud.gov
	John Hall



	L. Peter Bast

Field Liaison
	5
	Minneapolis, MN
	Minneapolis Field Office

Kinnard Financial Center

92 Second Ave., South

Minneapolis, MN 55402
	(612) 370-3000

ext. 2207
	(612) 370-3220
	L.Peter.Bast@hud.gov
	Dexter Sidney

	Sheila Ashley

Field Liaison
	5
	Milwaukee, WI
	Milwaukee Field Office

310 W. Wisconsin Avenue

Room 1380

Milwaukee, WI 53203-2289
	(414) 297-3214

ext. 8014
	(414) 297-3947
	Sheila.L.Ashley@hud.gov
	Del Reynolds




	REGION 6 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Chrystn Davila

Regional Liaison
	6
	Dallas, TX
	Dallas Field Office

525 Griffin St., Rm 860

Dallas, TX 75202-5007
	(214) 767-4143
	(214) 767-8973
	Chrystn.K.Davila@hud.gov
	Bob W. Cook

	Vacant

Field Liaison
	6
	Fort Worth, TX
	Fort Worth Regional Office

801 Cherry Street

P.O. Box 2905

Fort Worth, TX 76113-2905
	(817) 978-5976
	(817) 978-5569
	
	

	Catherine Mair

Field Liaison


	6
	San Antonio, TX
	San Antonio Field Office

One Alamo Center

106 S. Saint Mary Street

Suite 405

San Antonio, TX 78205
	(210) 475-6800

ext. 2316
	(210) 472-6804
	Catherinne.A.Mail@hud.gov
	Richard Lopez

	Gwendolyn “Gwen” Berry

Field Liaison
	6
	Houston, TX
	Houston Field Office

1301 Fannin, Suite 2200

Houston, TX 77002
	(713) 718-3259
	(713) (313) 2319
	Gwendolyn.D.Berry@hud.gov
	Edward Pringle

	Wanda Merritt

Field Liaison
	6
	Lubbock, TX
	Lubbock Field Office

1205 Texas Ave., Rm 511

Lubbock, TX 79401-4093
	(806) 472-7286

ext.3014
	(806) 472-7275
	Wanda.C.Merritt@hud.gov
	Michael Rincon

	Marlene Lightburn

Field Liaison
	6
	Albuquerque, NM
	Albuquerque Field Office

625 Silver Ave, SW

Suite 100

Albuquerque, NM 87102
	(505) 346-7384
	(505) 346-6704
	Marlene.Lightburn@hud.gov
	Elva Castillo

	Steve Coop

Field Liaison
	6
	Little Rock, AR
	Little Rock Field Office

425 W. Capitol Ave. Ste 900

Little Rock, AR 72201-3488
	(501) (918) 5704
	(501) 324-6142
	Steve.Coop@hud.gov


	Alice Rufus

	Crystal Jones-Taylor

Field Liaison
	6
	New Orleans, LA
	New Orleans Field Office

Hale Boggs Federal Bldg

500 Poydras St., 9th Floor

New Orleans, LA 70130-3099
	(504) 580-7201

ext. 1135
	(504) 589-7266
	Crytal.JonesTaylor@hud.gov
	Marvel Robertson


	REGION 6 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Candace P. Higginbotham

Field Liaison
	6
	Shreveport, LA
	Shreveport Field Office

401 Edwards Street, Rm 1510

Shreveport, LA 71101-5513
	(318) 676-3440
	(318) 676-3407
	Candace.P.Higginbotham@hud.gov
	Martha Sakre

	William “Bill” Tolbert

Field Liaison
	6
	Oklahoma City, OK
	Oklahoma City Field Office

301 NW 6th Street, Ste. 200

Oklahoma City, OK 73102
	(405) 609-8461
	(405) 609-8982
	William.Tolbert@hud.gov


	Jerry Hyden

	C. Lyn Larson

Field Liaison
	6
	Tulsa, OK
	Tulsa Field Office

1516 S. Boston Avenue

Suite 100

Tulsa, OK 74119-4030
	(918) 581-7168

ext. 3036
	(918) 581-7440
	C.Lyn.Larson@hud.gov
	Ron Miles


	REGION 7 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Stella Alejos

Regional Liaison
	7
	Kansas City, KS
	Kansas City Field Office

400 State Avenue, Suite 500

Kansas City, KS 66101-2406
	(913) 551-6980
	(913) 551-5477
	Stella.Alejos@hud.gov
	

	James Heard

Field Liaison
	7
	St. Louis, MO
	St. Louis Field Office

1222 Spruce Street

St. Louis, MO 63103-2836
	(314) 539-6560
	(314) 539-6367
	James.M.Heard@hud.gov
	James Heard

	Krista Bowersox

Field Liaison
	7
	Des Moines, IA
	Des Moines Field Office

210 Walnut, Room 239

Des Moines, IA 50309-2155
	(515) 284-4632
	(512) 284-4743
	Krista.C.Bowersox@hud.gov
	Bruce Ray

	Clifton Jones

Field Liaison
	7
	Omaha, NE
	Omaha Field Office

10909 Mill Valley Road

Executive Tower Centre

Omaha, NE 68154-3955
	(402) 492-3134  
	(402) 492-3134
	Clifton.E.Jones@hud.gov
	Clifton Jones


	REGION 8 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Erik Amundson Regional Liaison
	8
	Sioux Falls, SD
	Sioux Falls Field Office

4301 W. 57th Street

Suite 101

Sioux Falls, SD
	(605) 330-4223
	(605) 330-4465
	Erik.Amundson@hud.gov
	Sheryl Miller

	Pauline Zvonkovic

FieldLiaison


	8
	Salt Lake City, UT
	Salt Lake City Field Office

125 South State Street

Suite 3001

Salt Lake City, UT 84138
	(801) 524-6076
	(801) 524-3439
	Pauline.K.Zvonkovic@hud.gov
	Dwight Peterson

	Lawrence “Larry” Gallagher

Field Liaison
	8
	Helena, MT
	Helena Field Office

7 W. 6th Avenue

Helena, MT 59601
	(404) 477-1480
	(406) 449-5052
	Lawrence.Gallagher@hud.gov
	Tom Friesen

	Oswald Scantlebury

Field Liaison
	8
	Fargo, ND
	Fargo Field Office

657 2nd Ave.,3rd Floor, Rm. 366

Fargo, ND

P.O. Box 2483

Fargo, ND 58108-2483
	(701) 239-5041
	(701) 239-5239
	Oswald.S.Scantlebury@hud.gov
	Joel Manske

	Dan Carmon

Field Liaison
	8
	Casper, WY
	Casper Field Office

100 E. B St., Room 1010

Casper, WY 82(601) 1969

P.O. Box 11010

Casper, WY 82(602) 4801
	(307) 261-6250
	(307) 261-6245
	Danberry.Carmon@hud.gov
	Danberry Carmon

	Sylvia Cabrera

Field Liaison
	8
	Denver, CO
	Denver Regional Office

1670 Broadway, 23rd Floor

Denver, CO 80202-4801
	(303) 672-5238
	(303) 672-5004
	Sylvia.Cabrera@hud.gov
	Deborah Griswold  Deputy Regional Director


	REGION 9 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Stephen Clark

Regional Liaison
	9
	Los Angeles, CA
	Los Angeles Field Office

611 W. Sixth St., 8th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90017
	(213) 534-2508
	(213) 894-8129
	Stephen.D.Clark@hud.gov
	Nancy Flores 

	Stephen Clark

Field Liaison
	9
	San Francisco, CA
	San Francisco Regional Office

600 Harrison Street, 3rd Floor
San Francisco, CA 94107-1300
	(213) 534-2508
	(213) 894-8129
	Stephen.D.Clark@hud.gov
	Nancy Flores

	Cynthia Abbott
Field Liaison
	9
	Fresno, CA
	Fresno Field Office 

855 M Street

Suite 970

Fresno, CA 9372
	(559) 487-5033


	(559) 487-5344
	Cynthia.L.Abbott@hud.gov
	Cynthia Abbott, Acting

	Myrna Pascual

Field Liaison
	9
	San Diego, CA
	San Diego Field Office

Symphony Towers

750 B St., Ste 1600

San Diego, CA 92101-8131
	(619) 557-5310

ext. 228
	(619) 557-6296
	Myrna.B.Pascual@hud.gov
	Frank Riley

	Stephen Clark

Field Liaison
	9
	Sacramento, CA
	Sacramento Field Office

600 Harrison St. 3rd Floor
Sacramento, CA 94107-1300
	(213) 534-2508
	(213) 894-8129
	Stephen.D.Clark@hud.gov
	Cynthia L. Abbott

	Stephen Clark

Field Liaison


	9
	Tucson, AZ
	Tucson Field Office 

160 North Stone Avenue

Tucson, AZ 85(701) 1467
	(213) 534-2508
	(213) 894-8129
	Stephen.D.Clark@hud.gov
	Nancy Flores

	Kenneth Einbinder

Field Liaison
	9
	Phoenix, AZ
	Phoenix Field Office

One Central Avenue, Ste. 600

Phoenix, AZ
	(602) 379-7103
	(602) 379-3985
	Kenneth.Einbinder@hud.gov
	Rebecca Flanagan


	REGION 9HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Phyllis Hargrove

Field Liaison
	9
	Las Vegas, NV
	Las Vegas Field Office

Foley Federal Building

300 Las Vegas Blvd., S #2900

Las Vegas, NV  89101-5833
	(702) 388-2137
	(702) 388-6207
	Phyllis.A.Hargrove@hud.gov


	Kenneth J LoBene

	Tony Ramirez
Field Liaison
	9
	Reno, NV
	Reno Field Office

745 W. Moana Lane

Suite 360

Reno, NV 89509
	(775) 824-3701
	(775) 824-4978
	Tony.Ramirez@hud.gov
	Tony Ramirez

	Ramona Mullahey

Field Liaison
	9
	Honolulu, HI
	Honolulu Field Office

500 Ala Moana Boulevard

Suite 3A

Honolulu, HI 96(813) 4918
	(808) 522-8185

ext. 249
	(808) 522-8170
	Ramona.Mullahey@hud.gov
	Gordan Furutani


	REGION 10 HUD CFBCI LIAISONS

	NAME
	REGION
	STATE OFFICE
	ADDRESS
	PHONE
	FAX
	EMAIL
	FIELD OFFICE DIRECTOR

	Brian Dale

Regional Liaison
	10
	Boise, ID
	Boise Field Office

800 Park Boulevard, Suite 220

Boise, ID 83712-7743
	(208) 334-1088

ext. 3005
	(208) 334-9648
	Brian.Dale@hud.gov
	William Jolley

	Kim McCollim

Field Liaison
	10
	Spokane, WA
	Spokane Field Office

US Courthouse Building

920 W. Riverside, Suite 588

Spokane, WA 99201
	(509) 368-3203
	(509) 368-3209


	Kim.McCollim@hud.gov
	Bill Fattic

	Roy Scholl

Field Liaison
	10
	Portland, OR
	Portland Field Office

400 SW 6th Avenue, Ste. 700

Portland, OR 97204-1632
	(971) 222-2604
	(971) 222-0357
	Roy.Scholl@hud.gov
	Roberta Ando

	Deb Alston

Field Liaison


	10
	Anchorage, AK
	Anchorage Field Office

3000 C Street, Ste. 401

Anchorage, AK 99503
	(907) -677-9863
	(907) -677-9807
	Deb.Alston@hud.gov
	Colleen Bickford


HUD CFBCI Regional/Field Liaison Directory (As of August 17, 2012)


